Doc#. 1512846023 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Recording Requested By:

Bank of America, N.A.

Prepared By: Diana De Avila

1800 Tapo Canyon Road

Simi Valley, CA 93063
800-444-4302

When recorded mail to: o
Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC
Attn: Ramona Careaga

4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd 5th Floor

A

DocID# 6091 £989623513047
Tax 1D: Co-£7:210-003-0000
Property Address:

1108 Willoby Ln

Elgin, IL 60120-4925

IL0v2-AM 31404849 11/18/2004 HBY111/ . This space for Recorder's use

/075/7RA

ASSiIGMMENT OF MORTGAGE
For Valuc Received, the undersigned holazr of 2 Mortgage (herein “A551gnor”) whose address is 1800 TAPO
CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93(:62 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DFVELOPMENT whose address is 451 7TH STREET, S.W.,
WASHINGTON, DC 20414 all beneficial interest u 1der that certain Mortgage described below together with the
note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights
accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RECISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE B4™K, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): DANIEL § WILSON, AND LILLIAN E WILsON, HUSBAND AND WIFE NOT

IN TENANCY IN COMMON, BUT IN JOIN'T TLNANCY
Date of Mortgage: 12/22/2008 Original Loan Amount: $242,165.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 2/27/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument nimber (1905857010

Property Legal Description:

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS AS MORV. pULLY
DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT 89216916 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIRED A FOLLOWS:
LOT 3 IN COBBLER'S CROSSING UNIT 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTICH 7, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE TH]RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, FL.1INOIS.
APN: 06-07-202-005.0000




o 1512846023 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assighment of Mortgage to be executed on

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP,
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING

LP ‘
By: ﬂ‘:{ d’(
Baverly Brooks ;

: : i President
State of Calitotiia
County of Venturz : ‘ .
On NOV 212004+ iore me, ya Bucaro , Notary Public, personally
appeared Bave:iy Brooks ., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) ‘s/zre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/vserr authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon belal? o7 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJUL'Y uader the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

_ paragraph is true and correct.

DANYA BUCARD
Commission # 2056111

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Pubiic - California
Ventura County

C% = My Comm. Expires ar 15 2015[

Notary Public: Danya Bucaro Sery
My Commission Expires: Mareh 135, 2018

DocID# 60919989623513047



